major component unit, was increased by $2.5 million to
record a component unit that was previously not reported.

The beginning net position of Northwest Hospital, a
major component unit, was increased by $2.7 million to
record a component unit that was previously not reported.

B-61

Governmental Capital Assets and Long-term
Obligations. The state recorded a beginning balance
adjustment to long-term obligations associated with
governmental funds of $2.85 billion as a result of the
implementation of GASB Statement No. 68.

The Department of Transportation recorded a prior
period adjustment of $94.3 million to governmental capital
assets, and $9.4 million to governmental long-term

obligations to record previously unrecorded capital assets
and long-term obligations.

The UW posted a beginning balance adjustment of $127.0
million to governmental long-term obligations to properly
reflect outstanding debt.

Fund equity at July 1, 2014, has been restated as follows (expressed in thousands):

Fund equity (deficit) at Fund equity  (deficit)
June 30, 2014, as Fund Prior Period as restated,

previously reported Reclassification Adjustment   July 1, 2014

Governmental Funds:
General 1,826,141$   (15,056)$   -$   1,811,085$
Higher Education Special Revenue 2,628,295   -   74,383   2,702,678
Higher Education Endowment 3,385,643   -   -   3,385,643
Nonmajor Governmental 5,571,060   15,056   862,733   6,448,849

Proprietary Funds:
Enterprise Funds:

Workers' Compensation (9,384,408)   -   (134,522)   (9,518,930)
Unemployment Compensation 3,815,039   -   -   3,815,039
Higher Education Student Services 1,447,141   -   (304,660)   1,142,481
Guaranteed Education Tuition Program 160,990   -   (1,209)   159,781
Nonmajor Enterprise 83,235   -   (43,067)   40,168

Internal Service Funds 268,649   -   (189,860)   78,789

Fiduciary Funds:
Private Purpose Trust 2,386   -   -   2,386
Local Government Investment Pool 8,661,007   -   -   8,661,007
Pension and Other Employee Benefit Plans 87,286,888   -   -   87,286,888

Component Units:
Public Stadium 316,851   -   (129)   316,722
Health Benefit Exchange 37,229   -   -   37,229
Valley Medical Center 211,893   -   2,500   214,393
Northwest Hospital 99,707   -   2,691   102,398
Nonmajor Component Units 150,177   -   (4,018)   146,159

B-62

Note 3
Deposits and Investments

A.  DEPOSITS

Custodial Credit Risk. Custodial credit risk is the risk
associated with the failure of a depository financial
institution. In the event of a depository financial
institution’s failure, it is the risk that the state would not be
able to recover its deposits or collateralized securities that
are in the possession of the outside parties.

The state minimizes custodial credit risk by restrictions set
forth in state law. Statutes require state agencies to deposit
funds in financial institutions that are physically located in